
WANG NOI CITY 
[ 1  ] GK MUHAMMADROMSAN MAKE (MUHAMMADROMSAN ) 
[ 8  ] MF APHINAN SRIKAENSAI (APHINAN )  86 
[ 9  ] FW DOLDDECH CHAROENSIN (DOLDDECH) 
[ 13 ] DF APHICHAT SRIKAENSAI (APHICHAT )  18'  46 
[ 14 ] MF APICHET KHAMSIANG (APICHET ) 
[ 15 ] DF THIMAKORN YAEMSAAING (THIMAKORN )  63 
[ 16 ] DF PATTARAPOL KUMWIJITR (PATTARAPOL )  46 
[ 17 ] MF WORAPOT TUTHAM (WORAPOT ) 
[ 20 ] DF ARTID WONGWAIN (ARTID )  42' 
[ 29 ] DF THANAPHAT JOYPAN (THANAPHAT) 
[ 32 ] DF ABDULROHEEM KUNO (ABDULROHEEM )  90+3 
Substitutes
[ 6  ] MF PONGSATORN SUANSATR (PONGSATORN)  90+1'  46 
[ 7  ] MF SUCHAKHI NAMUNTHA (SUCHAKHI ) 
[ 12 ] FW BANYAT BUAART (BANYAT )  63 
[ 18 ] DF NATTAWUT HUANGPEE (NATTAWUT )  46 
[ 22 ] MF SUPHAKIT OTTIWET (SUPHAKIT) 
[ 24 ] DF JETSADA SRIPHAN (JETSADA) 
[ 26 ] DF CHAWAGORN CHANDHANAPHALIN (CHAWAGORN )  90+3 
[ 27 ] MF JAKKRAPONG PHUNTONG (JAKKRAPONG)  86 
[ 99 ] GK POLLAPAT SRIVISUT (POLLAPAT) 

Head Coach : Teerawit Chiwchuen ( THA ) 
Team Manager : THAMMACHART SILAYOI ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 4  ] DF ANUSON JAIPET (ANUSON) 
[ 8  ] MF NORRASETH LUKTHONG (NORRASETH) 
[ 9  ] FW DANUSON WIJITPUNYA (DANUSON)  5'  8'  46 
[ 14 ] FW Teeratep Pangkham (TEERATEP) 
[ 17 ] FW RITTHIDET PHENSAWAT (RITTHIDET)  38'  40' 
[ 27 ] MF MAKAWUN KOEDANAN (MAKAWUN) 
[ 28 ] MF PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI (PHAKHINAI)  71'  79 
[ 37 ] DF DAVID HAAS (DAVID) 
[ 40 ] GK SORNNARAI JUMRURAI (SORNNARAI) 
[ 44 ] DF Ratipong Pangkhabut (Ratipong)  20'  46 
[ 74 ] MF ANATASAK RACHMASRI (ANANTASAK)  76 
Substitutes
[ 15 ] DF CARLOS STACK (CARLOS)  46 
[ 18 ] FW CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT (CHATCHAI)  79 
[ 22 ] MF Watcharaphon Chumking (Watcharaphon C. )  46 
[ 29 ] MF WARUT WONGDEE (WARUT)  76 
[ 38 ] GK TAKDANAI KLOMKLIENG (TAKDANAI) 

Head Coach : DANIEL ALBERTO BLANCO ( ARG ) 
Team Manager : ARISSARA CHAMOL ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 4 

WANG NOI CITY 1 - 5 UDONTHANI FC 

29 September 2021 15:00  Ratchakram Stadium 

Audiences: - 
Referee: SAMRIT RITKAEW Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SUKAWIT YUSABAI YUSABAI (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: DUMRONGCHAI CHUANGAROEN (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: NATTHAKRIT CHINABUTR (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: SAHATNET DEEMONGKOL (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: WICHARN KLINTHAWORN (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
5'  DANUSON WIJITPUNYA [9] (DANUSON) 
8'  DANUSON WIJITPUNYA [9] (DANUSON) 

APHICHAT SRIKAENSAI [13] (APHICHAT)  18' 
20'  RATIPONG PANGKHABUT [44] (R. PANGKHABUTR) 
38'  RITTHIDET PHENSAWAT [17] (R.PHENSAWAT) 
40'  RITTHIDET PHENSAWAT [17] (R.PHENSAWAT) 

ARTID WONGWAIN [20] (ARTID)  42' 
46'  WATCHARAPHON CHUMKING [22] (C.WATCHARAPHON) 
46'  DANUSON WIJITPUNYA [9] (DANUSON) 
46'  CARLOS STACK [15] (CARLOS) 
46'  RATIPONG PANGKHABUT [44] (RATIPONG) 

PONGSATORN SUANSATR [6] (PONGSATORN)  46' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



PATTARAPOL KUMWIJITR [16] (PATTARAPOL )  46' 
NATTAWUT HUANGPEE [18] (NATTAWUT)  46' 
APHICHAT SRIKAENSAI [13] (APHICHAT )  46' 

BANYAT BUAART [12] (BANYAT)  63' 
THIMAKORN YAEMSAAING [15] (THIMAKORN )  63' 

71'  PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI [28] (NAMMICHAI) 
76'  WARUT WONGDEE [29] (WARUT W.) 
76'  ANATASAK RACHMASRI [74] (ANANTASAK) 
79'  CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT [18] (NANTHAWICHIANRIT) 
79'  PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI [28] (PHAKHINAI) 

JAKKRAPONG PHUNTONG [27] (JAKKRAPONG)  86' 
APHINAN SRIKAENSAI [8] (APHINAN )  86' 

PONGSATORN SUANSATR [6] (PONGSATORN)  90+1' 
CHAWAGORN CHANDHANAPHALIN [26] (CHAWAGORN)  90+3' 

ABDULROHEEM KUNO [32] (ABDULROHEEM )  90+3' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


